ASP Primate Care Committee Pre-Conference Workshop, Denver, 2022

Levels of Sponsor Contributions

Contributing scholarship sponsor: \$200

Contributes funds that will be used to cover workshop expenses, workshop registration, ASP membership.

Sponsor recognition:

- 1. Company logo printed on all ASP PCC workshop printed and PDF materials
- 2. Company logo displayed on home screen between talks during ASP PCC workshop
- 3. Opportunity to include any company materials

Silver scholarship sponsor: \$500.00

Covers one person's ASP PCC workshop registration (\$95.00), ASP membership (\$100), one night hotel (\$167) and a contribution to the Melinda Novak Fund (\$138) Sponsor recognition:

- 1. Company logo printed on all ASP PCC workshop printed and PDF materials
- 2. Company logo displayed on home screen between talks during ASP PCC workshop
- 3. Opportunity to include any company materials
- 4. Named sponsor for an individual scholarship awardee (i.e. "your company name" ASP Primate Care Committee Workshop Dedicated Scholarship), with
 - Scholarship sponsor name listed on awardee's scholarship certificate
 - o Scholarship sponsor name recognized in ASP PCC workshop opening remarks
 - Include mention during the conference and business meeting

Gold Star scholarship sponsor: \$1000.00

Covers one person's ASP PCC workshop registration (\$95.00), ASP membership (\$100.00), ASP meeting registration (\$500.00), one night hotel (\$167.00), and a contribution to the Melinda Novak Fund (\$138) Sponsor recognition:

- 1. Company logo printed on all ASP PCC workshop printed materials
- 2. Company logo displayed on home screen between talks during ASP PCC workshop
- 3. Opportunity to include any company materials
- 4. Named sponsor for an individual scholarship awardee (i.e. "your company name" ASP Primate Care Committee Workshop Gold Star Dedicated Scholarship), with
 - Scholarship sponsor name listed on awardee's scholarship certificate
 - Scholarship sponsor name recognized in ASP PCC workshop opening remarks
 - o Include mention during the conference and business meeting
- 1. Include advertising along with other ASP sponsors during meeting (onsite)
- Company name listed as a sponsor on the Society website: <u>American Society of Primatologists</u> | <u>The Welfare of Primates (asp.org)</u> and <u>American Society of Primatologists</u> | <u>ASP Denver</u> <u>Meeting</u>, 2022